Refrigeration
Co
m
pr
es
so
rs
,

• Standard Voltages:                     24, 120, 208-240/50-60Hz
• UL/CUL file number:                   MP604
Ordering Information*
Brass General Purpose
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC DC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
1/8 3/64 500 500 0.05 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 202CB1/8B3/64B
1/8 1/16 500 500 0.12 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 202CB1/8B1/16B
1/8 3/32 300 125 0.22 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 202CB1/8B3/32B
1/8 1/8 150 75 0.34 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box 030113 BUNA-N 202CB1/8B1/8B
1/8 5/32 100 40 0.48 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box 030114 BUNA-N 202CB1/8B5/32B
Stainless Steel General Purpose
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC DC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
1/8 3/64 500 500 0.05 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 202CB1/8S3/64B
1/8 1/16 500 500 0.12 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box 064756 BUNA-N 202CB1/8S1/16B
1/8 3/32 300 125 0.22 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 202CB1/8S3/32B
1/8 1/8 150 75 0.34 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 202CB1/8S1/8B
1/8 5/32 100 40 0.48 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 202CB1/8S5/32B
Brass Steam
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC DC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
1/8 1/16 150 – 0.12 400°F A 12 Watts H Class H

• Standard Voltages:   24, 120, 208-240/50-60 Hz
• UL/CUL file number  MP604
Ordering Information*
Brass General Purpose
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
3/8 1/8 125 0.3 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box BUNA-N 203CA3/8B1/8B
3/8 5/32 75 0.5 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box BUNA-N 203CA3/8B5/32B
3/8 1/4 25 1.0 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030603 BUNA-N 203CA3/8B1/4B
3/8 5/16 15 1.5 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box BUNA-N 203CA3/8B5/16B
3/8 3/8 10 1.7 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030605 BUNA-N 203CA3/8B3/8B
Stainless Steel General Purpose
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
3/8 1/4 15 1.0 250°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box Ethylene Propylene

• Standard Voltages:                           24, 120, 208-240/50-60 Hz
• UL/CUL file number:                         MP604
Ordering Information*
Brass General Purpose
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC DC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
1/4 3/64 500 500 0.05 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction
Box
030731 BUNA-N 204CD1/4B3/64B
1/4 1/16 500 500 0.12 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction
Box
BUNA-N 204CD1/4B1/16B
1/4 3/32 300 125 0.22 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction
Box
030733 BUNA-N 204CD1/4B3/32B
1/4 1/8 150 75 0.34 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction
Box
056110 BUNA-N 204CD1/4B1/8B
1/4 5/32 100 40 0.48 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction
Box
030735 BUNA-N 204CD1/4B5/32B
1/4 3/16 60 30 0.56 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction
Box
030736 BUNA-N 204CD1/4B3/16B
1/4 1/4 20 10 0.70 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction
Box
030737 BUNA-N 204CD1/4B1/4B
Stainless Steel General Purpose
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC DC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
1/4 3/64 500 500 0.05 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction
Box
BUNA-N 204CD1/4S3/64B
1/4 1/16 500 500 0.12 180°F A 12 Watts AC
15 Watts DC
M Class F
Molded
G Junction
Box
BUNA-N 204CD1/4S1/16B
1/4 3/32 300 125 0.22 180°F A 12 Watts AC

• UL/CUL file number:                                       MP604
210CA
Ordering Information*
Brass General Purpose
M.O.P.D Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
3/8 5/8 150 2.8 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030619 BUNA-N 210CA3/8B5/8B
1/2 5/8 150 3.6 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030620 BUNA-N 210CA1/2B5/8B
3/4 3/4 125 5.5 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030621 BUNA-N 210CA3/4B3/4B
1 1 125 13 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 038629 BUNA-N 210CA1B1B
Brass-Hot Water (210°F) or Steam (TO 250°)
M.O.P.D Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
3/8 5/8 2.8 250°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box Ethylene Propylene 210CA3/8B5/8P
1/2 5/8 3.6 250°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030623 Ethylene Propylene 210CA1/2B5/8P
3/4 3/4 5.5 250°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030624 Ethylene Propylene 210CA3/4B348P
211CA
Ordering Information*
Brass General Purpose.
M.O.P.D Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
3/8 3/8 100 2.8 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030625 BUNA-N 211CA3/8B5/8B
1/2 1/2 100 3.6 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030626 BUNA-N 211CA1/2B5/8B
3/4 3/4 100 5.5 180°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 030627 BUNA-N 211CA3/4B3/4B
Brass-Hot Water (210°F) or Steam (TO 250°).
M.O.P.D Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
3/8 5/8 2.8 250°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 032303 Ethylene Propylene 211CA3/8B5/8P
1/2 5/8 3.6 250°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 032304 Ethylene Propylene 211CA1/2B5/8P
3/4 3/4 5.5 250°F A 12 Watts AC M Class F Molded G Junction Box 032305 Ethylene Propylene 211CA3/4B348P
1With an ambient temperature of 77°F. 3MOPD
2MOPD-Hot Water *VLC
Sec#10d Refridge 46pages 2011_Fridge  12/9/2010  4:54 PM  Page 36
Refrigeration

• Pilot Operated:                         2 to 200 P.S.I.
• UL/CUL file number:                MP604
Ordering Information*
Brass General Purpose
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice
Size
AC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
1/4 1/4 200 1.2 180°F A 12 Watts
@ 60 Hz
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box 030540 BUNA-N 214CB1/4B1/4B
1/4 5/16 200 1.6 180°F A 12 Watts
@ 60 Hz
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box 030541 BUNA-N 214CB1/4B5/16B
1/4 3/8 200 2.2 180°F A 12 Watts
@ 60 Hz
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 214CB1/4B3/8B
3/8 1/4 200 1.2 180°F A 12 Watts
@ 60 Hz
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 214CB3/8B1/4B
3/8 5/16 200 1.6 180°F A 12 Watts
@ 60 Hz
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box BUNA-N 214CB3/8B5/16B
3/8 3/8 200 2.2 180°F A 12 Watts
@ 60 Hz
M Class F
Molded
G Junction Box 030545 BUNA-N 214CB3/8B3/8B
3/8 3/8 200 2.2 400°F A 12 Watts
@ 60 Hz
M Class F
Molded

1-1/4               6 lbs. 2 oz.
1-1/2               8 lbs. 6 oz.
Ordering Information*
Brass General Purpose
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
3/8 1/2 250 3.5 180°F A 12 Watts @ 60 Hz M Class F Molded G Junction Box BUNA-N 222CB3/8B1/2B
1/2 1/2 250 3.5 180°F A 12 Watts @ 60 Hz M Class F Molded G Junction Box 039917 BUNA-N 222CB1/2B1/2B
3/4 3/4 250 7.0 180°F A 12 Watts @ 60 Hz M Class F Molded G Junction Box 028192 BUNA-N 222CB3/4B3/4B
1 1 250 13.0 180°F A 12 Watts @ 60 Hz M Class F Molded G Junction Box 039931 BUNA-N 222CB1B1B
1-1/4 1-1/4 250 16.0 180°F A 12 Watts @ 60 Hz M Class F Molded G Junction Box 039918 BUNA-N 222CB1-1/4B1-1/4B
1-1/2 1-1/2 250 25.0 180°F A 12 Watts @ 60 Hz M Class F Molded G Junction Box 038879 BUNA-N 222CB1-1/2B1-1/2B
Brass Steam
Recommended Coils
Pipe Size Orifice Size AC Cv Size Insulation Enclosure PCN Elastomer Description
3/8 1/2 150 3.5 400°F A 12 Watts @ 60

• UL/CUL file number:               MP604
NOTE: 314U valves require an AMGN, EM or ASC-Type coil.
Ordering Information*
Brass General Purpose
Cv Recommended Coils
PCN Pipe Size Orifice
Size
AC Port 2 Port 3 Size Insulation Enclosure Elastomer Description
030722 1/4 3/64 125 .05 .06 180°F A 12 Watts @ 60 Hz M Class F Molded GN Junction Box BUNA-N 314UB1/4B3/64B3/64B
030719 1/4 3/32 40 .22 .17 180°F A 12 Watts @ 60 Hz M Class F Molded GN Junction Box BUNA-N 314UB1/4B3/32B3/32B
Stainless Steel General Purpose
Cv Recommended Coils
PCN Pipe Size Orifice
Size
AC Port 2 Port 3 Size Insulation Enclosure Elastomer Description
030725 1/4 3/64 125 .05 .06 180°F A 12 Watts @ 60 Hz M Class F Molded GN Junction Box BUNA-N 314UB1/4S3/64B3/64B
1With an ambient temperature of 77°F.
2Maximum Operating Pressure Differential.
*VLC - See coil assemblies for availability.
EMERSON CLIMATE TECHNOLOGIES-Industrial
Solenoid Valves 314UB
Dimensional Data (in)
Exploded View
                        Valve Repair Kit
“K” indicates part is supplied in valve repair kit.
                          Coil Assembly
       See coil assemblies for availability.
Valve Options
Options To Order
Silver Shading Band (on
stainless steel valves)
Change body material code. Example:
Change standard 314UB1/8S to
nonstandard 314UB1/bT (silver shading
band)
Valve Repair Kit
Seat Material Kit # PCN